
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATIONS OF CIMAREX  

ENERGY CO. FOR COMPULSORY  

POOLING, LEA COUNTY,  

NEW MEXICO          CASE NOS. 22313-22316 

 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE  

Cimarex Energy Co. (“Cimarex”) moves to continue the above referenced cases to 

February 3, 2022, together with the consolidated matters in Case Nos. 22179-22180, and 22382, 

pursuant to the Oil Conservation Division’s December 7, 2021 Pre-Hearing Order.  No party 

opposes the continuance.   

Respectfully submitted, 

 MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS 

  & SISK, P.A. 

 

 

 By:   

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. 

Deana M. Bennett 

Jamie L. Allen 

Post Office Box 2168 

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 

Albuquerque, New Mexico  87103-2168 

Telephone: 505.848.1800 

edebrine@modrall.com 

dmb@modrall.com  

jla@modrall.com  

Attorneys for Applicant 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I hereby certify that on December 28, 2021, I served a copy of the foregoing 

document to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to:  

 

 

Ocean Munds-Dry 

Elizabeth A. Ryan 

1048 Paseo de Peralta 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

(505) 780-800 

(505 428-0485 FAX 

Ocean.Munds-Dry@conocophillips.com  

Beth.Ryan@conocophillips.com  

Attorneys for ConocoPhillips 

 

 

 

Michael H. Feldewert 

Adam G. Rankin 

Julia Broggi 

Kaitlyn A. Luck 

Post Office Box 2208 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

TEL: (505) 988-4421 

FAX: (505) 983-6043 Facsimile 

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  

agrankin@hollandhart.com  

jbroggi@hollandhart.com  

kaluck@hollandhart.com  

Attorneys for Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 
 

  

Deana M. Bennett 
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